

0
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in LPA No.1057/ 2012 in CWP No.12467/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TRISHNA KAUNDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P.S. Randhawa,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petition which was filed by the petitioner earlier, was only for regularisation and he should have raised the claim for higher pay-scale at that time. In view thereof, issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER